
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

VI 
1992

VII
1993

X
 1997

V 
1999

V 
2004

I 
2007

I 
2008

I 
2009

IX 
2010

IX 
2012

VII 
2013

III 
2014

X 
2014

IV 
2015

I
2016

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Yes

No

Don't know

2 4 5 2 2 3
5 3 4 2 2 2 2 3 3

91

86

76

87
83

73

65

72

60

68

79

70
65

73

56

7 10

19
11

15

24
30 25

36
30

19

28
33

24

41

(%)

Agree

Disagree

Don't know

X 
'92

VI 
'93

V 
'95

III
'99

X 
'00

III
'02

V 
'04

IX/X
 '05

XI
 '06

IV 
'07

XI VII 
'08

I 
'09

III 
'10

VIII 
'11

XI VII 
'13

III 
'14

VI XI 
'15   

 I
  '16

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%



 

22%

17%

15%

30%

16% Strongly support

Moderately support

Moderately oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know
13%

21%

24%

31%

11%

Supporters 
of both KOD 
and authorities

Supporters 
of KOD only

Supporters 
of current 

authorities only

Supporters 
of neither

12%
34% 30%

24%



49%

51%

9%

18%

18%

14%

19%

22%

54%

46%

10%

16%

17%

16%

20%

21%

Men

Women

18-24 years

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65 and above

Gender:

Age:

30%

14%

20%

17%

19%

16%

20%

29%

35%

7%

17%

23%

15%

38%

8%

33%

59%

1%

36%

15%

23%

25%

27%

33%

19%

21%

42%

9%

23%

15%

11%

20%

26%

31%

23%

16%

20%

28%

17%

19%

10%

40%

50%

9%

53%

15%

16%

7%

5%

17%

59%

19%

Rural

Urban up to 19 999

20 000 - 99 999

100 000 - 499 000 

500 000 and above

Primary

Basic vocational

Secondary

Tertiary

Up to 649 PLN

650 - 999 PLN

1000 - 1399 PLN

1400 - 1999 PLN

2000 PLN and above

Bad

Average

Good

Several times a week

Once a week

Once or twice a month

Several times a year

Never

Left

Centre

Right

Don't know

Place of residence:

Education:

Income per capita: 

Material living conditions:

Religious practice:

Political views:
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More information about this topic can be found in CBOS reports in Polish: "Socio-political Activity in 

Poland" and “Opinions about Democracy”, February 2016. Fieldwork for national sample: January 

2016, N=1063. The random address sample is representative for adult population of Poland. 

 


